
Saint Elizabeth (5-10,0-5 Atlantic East) -vs- Pratt (9-7,1-4 Atlantic East)
01/21/26 at Pratt Institute ARC, Brooklyn, NY

 
 

 
 
Saint Elizabeth 74

Pratt 83

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 78
Site: Pratt Institute ARC, Brooklyn, NY
Referees: Davide Curiotto, Daryl Perry, Bob Barker

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Elizabeth 24 50 74
Pratt 37 46 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Monroe,Tye-Rell * 35 8-19 0-3 4-7 5-5 10 3 2 5 1 1 20
06 King,Josiah * 26 6-11 0-2 8-8 0-7 7 4 0 3 1 0 20
21 Mazzola,Joseph * 26 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 3 1 0 10
10 Tullis Jr,Rodney * 19 2-8 0-2 5-8 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 9
15 Defendre,Chris * 20 0-1 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
08 Martel,Cam'Ron 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 0 4
07 Reid,Lawrence 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 4
13 Lorenzo,Alex 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
04 Quiles,Johnathan 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Rolon,Noel 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
05 Mercado,Edwim 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 0
30 Anderson,Shakur 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
01 Melendez,Osiris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brown,Chauncey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 3-17 19-28 17-29 46 25 11 17 5 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31   25.81 % 1-10   10.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 3-17   17.6 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Thomas,Kurt * 37 4-12 0-2 9-11 1-4 5 2 3 3 1 1 17
10 Davis,Mekhi * 25 6-9 0-1 2-2 0-7 7 1 3 3 0 0 14
07 Fermaint,Elijah * 38 4-7 1-1 4-4 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 13
06 Prendergast,Thomas * 20 5-7 0-0 1-5 4-3 7 5 2 1 0 2 11
01 Graetz,Thomas * 19 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 0 1
00 Roda,Sebastian 20 4-7 4-6 3-5 0-1 1 5 3 1 0 2 15
05 Hatcher,Cameron 23 2-10 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 2 3 7
25 Fritz,Mason 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Tuydes,Efe 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Labee,Benjamin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 7-17 24-33 7-29 36 22 15 14 3 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-10   40.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 4-8   50.00 % 20-23   86.96 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 7-17   41.2 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pratt
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 19:57 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

19:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI
STEAL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 19:28
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 19:21

19:08 MISS JUMPER by GRAETZ,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 19:02
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS TIPIN by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI
18:44 MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS
18:27 TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS

STEAL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 18:27
18:27 FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 18:18
18:04 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)
17:42 FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 17:42 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 17:42 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 17:26

17:12 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 16:57
REBOUND OFF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI
16:41 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by DEFENDRE,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
16:17 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KURT
15:49 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI
15:15 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI

14:41 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KURT
REBOUND DEF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --

14:35 SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
14:35 SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 14:35
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 14:35
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 14:35
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 14:35
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 14:35
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 14:35
GOOD 3PTR by REID,LAWRENCE 14:25 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by MARTEL,CAM'RON --

14:03 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)
13:38 FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH



GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 13:38 8-12 H 4
13:38 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KURT
13:38 SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 13:38 9-12 H 3
13:20 FOUL  by HATCHER,CAMERON
13:20 TURNOVER  by HATCHER,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by MERCADO,EDWIM 13:12
13:12 STEAL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
13:08 MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 13:03
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
13:03 SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE
12:48 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HATCHER,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 12:36 11-15 H 4

12:11 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REID,LAWRENCE 11:57

11:57 STEAL  by HATCHER,CAMERON
11:47 MISS JUMPER by RODA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
MISS 3PTR by REID,LAWRENCE 11:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:36 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI
11:36 SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON
11:25 MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CAMERON
11:17 11-20 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST  by FRITZ,MASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:14

11:14 SUB OUT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
11:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,MASON

10:51 MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 10:43
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 10:43
SUB IN by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 10:43
SUB IN by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 10:43

10:43 SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE
10:43 SUB IN by THOMAS,KURT

MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:08 MISS 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:01 13-20 H 7

09:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by HATCHER,CAMERON
09:14 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KURT

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 09:02 15-20 H 5

09:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:00 SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON
09:00 SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON
09:00 SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
09:00 SUB IN by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:00
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 09:00



SUB IN by LORENZO,ALEX 09:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 09:00

08:34 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 08:11 17-23 H 6
08:00 TURNOVER  by RODA,SEBASTIAN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 08:00
TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 07:50

07:50 MISS FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:50 SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN
07:50 SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS

SUB OUT by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 07:50
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 07:50

07:49 MISS FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

07:44 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 07:18
REBOUND OFF by LORENZO,ALEX --

07:16 FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
MISS FT by LORENZO,ALEX 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LORENZO,ALEX 07:15 18-25 H 7
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 06:46
SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 06:46
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 06:46
FOUL  by LORENZO,ALEX 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:37 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
06:37 SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LORENZO,ALEX 06:37
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 06:37

06:37 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAKUR(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI
06:11 MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
05:52 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KURT
TURNOVER  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 05:34
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 05:34
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 05:34

05:20 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KURT
04:51 TURNOVER  by HATCHER,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI

FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 04:33
04:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI
04:33 SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by QUILES,JOHNATHAN 04:33
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 04:33

04:16 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODA,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:02
REBOUND OFF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --



03:42 FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 03:42 19-32 H 13
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:42
SUB IN by ROLON,NOEL 03:42
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 03:42 20-32 H 12

03:26 MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by KING,JOSIAH 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KURT
03:04 TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS

STEAL  by ROLON,NOEL 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:59 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by ROLON,NOEL --

02:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:43 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)

FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 02:43
02:42 MISS FT by THOMAS,KURT

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
02:33 FOUL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
02:33 SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
02:33 SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

MISS FT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 02:33
REBOUND OFF by ROLON,NOEL --
MISS LAYUP by ROLON,NOEL(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 02:20

02:20 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 02:20
SUB IN by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by ROLON,NOEL 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON
01:55 MISS LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
01:33 MISS 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

01:27 FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
01:27 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
01:27 SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON

MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON

FOUL  by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 01:00
01:00 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT

SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 01:00
SUB IN by LORENZO,ALEX 01:00

01:00 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
TURNOVER  by ROLON,NOEL 00:44

00:26 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
BLOCK  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:26
MISS LAYUP by LORENZO,ALEX(in the paint) 00:10
REBOUND OFF by ROLON,NOEL --
GOOD JUMPER by ROLON,NOEL 00:07 24-37 H 13



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pratt
20:00 SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON
20:00 SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON
20:00 SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI

SUB OUT by ROLON,NOEL 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 20:00
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 20:00
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 20:00

19:47 MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 19:43

19:32 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI
STEAL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 19:32
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
18:46 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 18:17 26-39 H 13

18:06 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:02
GOOD JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 17:45 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

17:28 MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 17:15

17:15 STEAL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 17:15

17:15 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
17:15 SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON
16:59 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 16:42 30-44 H 14
16:31 MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KING,JOSIAH 16:31
REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 16:22 32-44 H 12

16:22 FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 16:22
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 16:22

16:22 SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
16:22 SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON

16:03 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODA,SEBASTIAN

15:44 FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 15:30 34-46 H 12
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 15:09

15:08 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by RODA,SEBASTIAN
15:08 MISS FT by RODA,SEBASTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:08 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by RODA,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 14:55
14:37 34-51 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN



-- ASSIST  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
14:27 FOUL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 14:25
14:25 STEAL  by HATCHER,CAMERON

FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 14:20
14:20 MISS FT by RODA,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:20 SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON
14:20 SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
14:20 34-52 H 18 GOOD FT by RODA,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)
14:04 FOUL  by THOMAS,KURT

MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 14:04
SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 14:04
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 14:04
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 14:04
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:04 35-52 H 17

13:45 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 13:43
13:34 MISS LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REID,LAWRENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by LORENZO,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:28 37-52 H 15
ASSIST  by REID,LAWRENCE --

13:12 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI
STEAL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 13:12
GOOD LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:07 39-52 H 13
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

13:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:47 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REID,LAWRENCE --
TURNOVER  by REID,LAWRENCE 12:43

12:43 STEAL  by THOMAS,KURT
12:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,EDWIM --
12:43 FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
12:43 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
12:43 SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by MERCADO,EDWIM(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by MERCADO,EDWIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 12:09 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by MERCADO,EDWIM --

12:00 MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REID,LAWRENCE 12:00
REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:56 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --

11:37 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI
11:02 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
10:54 FOUL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by REID,LAWRENCE(fastbreak) 10:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI
10:54 SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS

SUB OUT by LORENZO,ALEX 10:54
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 10:54
GOOD FT by REID,LAWRENCE(fastbreak) 10:54 44-54 H 10



10:54 SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON
10:54 SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 10:42
10:32 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RODA,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KURT
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 10:14

10:14 STEAL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
10:08 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KURT

STEAL  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 10:08
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 10:04
TURNOVER  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 10:04

09:50 MISS DUNK by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RODA,SEBASTIAN

09:29 44-59 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,EDWIM 09:14
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 09:11 46-59 H 13

09:11 FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 09:11
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 09:11
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:11 47-59 H 12
SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:11
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 09:11
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 09:11
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 09:11

08:54 47-61 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KURT

GOOD 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 08:31 50-61 H 11
ASSIST  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --

08:09 MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

07:58 FOUL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 07:58 51-61 H 10

07:58 SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN
07:58 SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 07:58 52-61 H 9
07:40 MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
07:35 TURNOVER  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS

STEAL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:35
GOOD JUMPER by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:31 54-61 H 7
ASSIST  by MERCADO,EDWIM --

07:31 FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS
07:31 SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
07:31 SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI

SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 07:31
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 07:31
GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(fastbreak) 07:31 55-61 H 6
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 07:13

07:13 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI
07:13 SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON
07:13 SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON
07:13 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI
06:55 SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 06:55



SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 06:55
FOUL  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 06:41

06:41 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
06:39 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT

GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 06:12 57-65 H 8
06:12 FOUL  by RODA,SEBASTIAN
06:12 SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN
06:12 SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON

SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 06:12
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 06:12
MISS FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 05:57

05:57 BLOCK  by HATCHER,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

05:51 57-67 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by THOMAS,KURT
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KURT
05:18 MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:10 59-67 H 8
FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 04:53

04:53 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
04:53 SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON
04:53 SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS
04:53 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 04:39 62-69 H 7
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

04:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KURT
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 04:19
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 04:19

04:04 FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS
04:04 SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS
04:04 SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 04:04 63-69 H 6
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 04:04 64-69 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:04

03:47 64-72 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRITZ,MASON
-- ASSIST  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

03:36 FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
03:36 SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS
03:36 SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE

GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:36 65-72 H 7
MISS FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
03:18 TURNOVER  by FRITZ,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 02:59
REBOUND OFF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --

02:58 FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 02:58 66-72 H 6
MISS FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON
02:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(in the paint) 02:37
02:37 BLOCK  by HATCHER,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 02:29
02:29 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE
02:29 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by TUYDES,EFE

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 02:09 68-74 H 6
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 01:55

01:55 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
01:55 SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE
01:55 SUB IN by LABEE,BENJAMIN
01:55 MISS FT by THOMAS,KURT

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 01:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 01:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 01:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 01:08
SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 01:08
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 01:08

01:08 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH
01:08 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 01:02 70-77 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by LABEE,BENJAMIN
01:01 SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE

SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 01:01
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 01:01
SUB IN by LORENZO,ALEX 01:01
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 01:01

00:59 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KURT
STEAL  by LORENZO,ALEX 00:59

00:59 SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE
00:59 SUB IN by LABEE,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 00:59
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:59

00:50 FOUL  by THOMAS,KURT
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:50 71-77 H 6

00:50 SUB OUT by LABEE,BENJAMIN
00:50 SUB IN by TUYDES,EFE

SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:50
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 00:50
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:50 72-77 H 5

00:38 MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 00:38

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KURT
00:38 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:31
00:31 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
00:31 SUB OUT by TUYDES,EFE
00:31 SUB IN by LABEE,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 00:31
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:31

00:31 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by LABEE,BENJAMIN
FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 00:22

00:22 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT
00:22 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT



GOOD LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:15 74-81 H 7
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 00:10

00:10 74-82 H 8 GOOD FT by HATCHER,CAMERON
00:10 74-83 H 9 GOOD FT by HATCHER,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by KING,JOSIAH 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --


